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COMMISSION 
 

 
 
 

Name -Adress Phone Fax e-mail 
Adam Tyson 
Head of Unit 
DG EMPL 
 

+32 2 29 66056 +32 2 29 90 509 
 

adam.tyson@cec.eu.int 
 
 
 

Luca Pirozzi 
 

+32 2 29 51 703 
 

+32 2 29 90 509 
 

luca.pirozzi@cec.eu.int 
 
 

Hugues Feltesse 
 

+32 2 29 86 237 
 

+32 2 29 90 509 
 

hugues.feltesse@cec.eu.int 
 
 

Marie Anne Paraskevas 
 

+32 2 29 58480 +32 2 29 90 509 Marie-anne.paraskevas@cec.eu.int 
 

Walter Wolf +32 2 29 55 936 +32 2 29 90 509 
 

Walter.wolf@cec.eu.int 
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Austria 
Delegate Helmut Lang 

Abt. EUI/12-Europ. Integration 
Bundesministerium fuer soziale 
Sicherheit und Generationen 
Stubenring 1 
1010 Wien 
 

 +43 1 71 100 6300 
  +43 1 71 100 6591 

 

helmut.lang@bmsg.gv.at 
 

Substitute Verena Tiefenbacher 
Abt. EUI/12 
Bundesministerium fuer soziale 
Sicherheit und Generationen 
Stubenring 1 
1010 Wien 
 

 +43 1 711 00 6116 
  +43 1 711 00 6591 

verena.tiefenbacher@bmsg.gv.at 
 
 
 

 
Belgium 

Delegate Johan Vandenbussche 
Cabinet du ministre de la 
fonction publique, de 
l'intégration sociale, de la 
politique des 
grandes villes et de l'égalité 
des chances, 
Rue de la Loi, 51 
BE - 1040 Bruxelles 

 +32 2 210 19 59 
  +32 2 217 33 28 

 

johan.vandenbussche@p-o.be 
 
 

Substitute Muriel Rabau 
Représentation permanente de 
la Belgique près l'Union 
européenne 
Rond point Schuman 6 
BE - 1040 Bruxelles 
 

 +32 2 233 03 16 
  +32 2 509 85 34 

muriel.rabau@belgoeurop.dipl
obel.fed.be 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Bulgaria 

Delegate Mrs Elena Kremenlieva 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Policy 
2 Triaditsa, Str. Sofia 
Bulgaria 
 

   +359 2 811 9645 
   +359 2 9872531 

Ellena@mlsp.government.bg 
 

Substitute Irena Dankova 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Policy 

   +359 8119659 
   +359 2 9872531 

dankova@mlsp.government.bg 
 
 
 
 

 
Cyprus 

Delegate Mrs Toula Kouloumou 
Social Welfare Services 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Affairs 
63, Prodromou str. 
1468, Lefkosia 
Cyprus 
 

 +35722 406709/710 
  +357 22 667907 

 

TKouloumou@sws.mlsi.gov.cy 
 
 

Substitute 
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Czech Republic 
Delegate Ms Zuzana Zajarošová 

Ministry of Labour and Social 
Affairs 
Na Poricnim pravu 1 
CZ-12801 Prague 2 
 

 +420 2 2192 2818 
 
   +420 2 2192 2306 
 

zuzana.zajarosova@mpsv.cz 
 

Denmark 
Delegate Lola Foster 

Danish Ministry of Social Affairs 
Holmens Kanal 22 
DK-1060 Copenhagen K 
 

+45 33 92 49 87 
 

+45 33 93 25 18 

dplof@sm.dk 
 
 

Substitute Peter Juul 
Socialministeriet 
Holmens Kanal 22 
1806 Copenhagen K 
 

+45 33 92 92 42 
 

+45 33 93 25 18 
 

dppju@sm.dk 
 
 

 
Estonia 

Delegate Ms. Anneli Kährik 
Head of Social information and 
Analysis Department 
Ministry of Social Affairs 
Gonsiori 29 
EE-15027 Tallinn 
Estonia 
 

+372 626 93 65 
 
 

+372 699 2209 

anneli.kahrik@sm.ee 
 

Substitute   
 

 
 

 

 
Finland 

Delegate Reijo Väärälä 
Deputy Director General 
Ministry of Social Affairs and 
Health 
Meritullinkatu 8, PL 33 
00230 Valtioneuvosto, Helsinki 
Finland–00023 Government 
 

+358 9 160 3773 
 

+358 9 160 4492 
 

reijo.vaarala@stm.vn.fi 
 

Substitute Klaus Halla 
Ministry of Social Affairs and 
Health 
P.O. Box 33 
FI-00023 Government, 
Finland 
 

+358 9 1607 3839 
 

+358 9 1607 9811 
 

klaus.halla@stm.fi 
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France 

Delegate Xavier Coyer 
Direction générale de l'action 
sociale 
Ministère de l'Emploi et de la 
Solidarité 
11, Place des cinq martyrs du 
lycee Buffon 
75696 Paris, cedex 14 

+33 1 40 56 85 31 
 

+33 1 40 56 87 67 

xavier.coyer@sante.gouv.fr 
 
 

Substitute Hélène Leyland 
Ministère de l'emploi, du travail et 
de la cohésion sociale 
14 avenue Duquesne 
75350 Paris 07 SP  
France 
 

+33 1 40 56 86 15 
 

+33 1 40 56 87 67 
 

Helene.leyland@sante.gouv.fr 
 
 

 
Germany 

Delegate Nina Parra 
Federal Ministry Affairs, Senior 
Citizens, Women and Youth 
Department International Affairs 
Alexanderplatz 6, 10178 Berlin 

+49/30 1888 555 1044 
 
 

+49/30 1888 5554105 
 

nina.parra@bmfsfj.bund.de 
 
 

Substitute Daniela Kuck-Schneemelcher 
Bundesministerium für 
Gesundheit und soziale Sicherung 
Referat 534 
Rochusstrasse 1 
53123 Bonn 
 

+49 228 527 4343 
 

+49 228 527 1195 
 

daniela.kuck-
schneemelcher@bmgs.bund.de 
 

 
Greece 

Delegate Anthi Kritikou 
Ministry of Employment and 
Social Protection 
Unit C. 
23-25 Agisilaou Street 
Athens 10436 
 

 
 

 

anthkrit@mou.gr 

Substitute Theodoros Mamas 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Hungary 

Delegate Ms Györgyi VAJDA 
Departement of Development 
Coordination 
Ministry of Youth, Family, Social 
Affairs and Equal Opportunities 
H-1051, Budapest, Akadémia 
utca 3. 
 

+36 1 475 5782 
 

+36 1 312 1252 

vajda.gyorgyi@icsszem.hu 
 

 

Substitute Dr. TÖRÖK Éva 
Hungarian Mission to the EU 
Av. du Vert Chasseur 44. 
1180 Bruxelles 
Belgium 
 

0032 2 3790937 
 

0032 2 3720784 
 

etorok@humisbeu.be 
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Ireland 
Delegate Eamonn Moran, 

Assistant Principal, 
Office for Social Inclusion, 
Department of Social and Family 
Affairs, 

 Aras Mhic Dhiarmada, 
Store Street, 
Dublin 1, 
Ireland. 
 

+353 (0)1 7041710 
 

 +353 (0)1 7043032 

eamonn.moran@welfare.ie 
 

Substitute Orlaigh Quinn 
Principal OfficerDepartment of 
Social,  
Community and Family Affairs 
Aras Mhic Dhiarmada 
Store Street
 Dublin 1 
 

+353 1 704 38 54 
 

+353 1 704 30 51 

orlaigh.quinn@welfare.ie 
 
 

 
Italy 

Delegate Serena Fabrizi 
Ministero del Lavoro e delle 
Politiche Sociali  
Direzione Generale del Mercato 
del Lavoro 
Via Fornovo, 8 - 00192 - Roma  
 

+39 06 3675 4963 
 

+39 06 3675 5020 

sfabrizi@welfare.gov.it 
 

Substitute Lea Battistoni 
Direzione Generale dell'Impiego 
Ministero del Lavoro e delle 
Politiche Sociali 
Via Fornovo 8 
00192 Roma 
 

+39 06 36754931 
 

+39 06 3222358 
 

dg@minwelfare.it 

 
Latvia 

Delegate Mrs. Sandra Baltina, 
Director of Social Assistance 
Department, Ministry of 
Welfare of Latvia, 
28 Skolas Street, Riga, LV 1331, 

+371 7021 657, 
 

+371 7021 678 

Sandra_Baltina@lm.gov.lv 
 

Substitute Mrs Renata Orlova 
Social Affairs Attache 
Permenent Representation of 
Látvia to the EU 
 
 

+32 2 282 41 82 
 

+32 2 282 03 69 
 

 

 
Lithuania 

Delegate Povilas Vytautas Ziukas 
Ministry of Social Security and 
Labour 
A.Vivulskio str.11, Vilnius, 
LT2693 

 

+370 5 2664 263 
 

: +370 5 2664 209 

vziukas@socmin.lt 

Substitute  
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Luxembourg 
Delegate Brigitte Weinandy 

Ministre de la Famille et de 
l'Intégration 
Service national d'action sociale 
12-14, avenue Emile Reuter 
L-2420 Luxembourg 
 

+352 478 3653 
 

+352 40 47 06 

Brigitte.weinandy@fm.etat.lu 
 

Substitute Cécile Kellens-Greisch 
Conseiller de direction 1ère classe 
Service National d'action Sociale 
12-14 av. Emile Reuter 
2420 Luxembourg 
 

 +352 478 6547 
 

 +352 478 6570 
 

Cecile.Kellens-Greisch@fm.etat.lu 
 

 
Malta 

Delegate Bryan Magro 
Ministry for the Family and 
Social Solidarity 
Palazzo Ferreria, Republic Street 
Valletta 
Malta 
 

 +356 2590 31 28 
 

  +356 2590 31 31 

Bryan.magro@gov.mt 
 

Substitute Jesmond Schembri 
Policy Coordinator 
Ministry for the Family and 
Social Solidarity 
310, Palazzo Ferreria 
Republic Street 
Valletta, CMR02 
 

 +356 25 90 31 26 
 

  +356 25 90 3121 
 

Jesmond.a.schembri@gov.mt 
 

 
Netherlands 

Delegate  
 

Jasper Bloem 
Ministry of Social Affairs and 
Employment 
PO Box 90801 
2509 LV The Hague 

 +31 70 333 5509 
 

  +31 70 333 4084 

jabloem@minszw.nl 
 

Substitute 
 

FJM Vergossen 
Ministry of Social Affairs and 
Employment 
PO Box 90801 
2509 LV The Hague 

 +31 70 333 5804 
 

  +31 70 333 4084 

fvergossen@minszw.nl 
 

 
Poland 

Delegate  
 

Ewa Chylek 
Ministry of Social Policy 
UL. Nowogrodzka 1/3/5 
00513 Warsaw 

 +48 22 661 14 94 
 

  +48 22 661 14 93 

Ewa.chylek@mps.gov.pl 
 

Substitute 
 

Dorota Wijata 
Ministry of Economy, Labour and 
Social Policy 
Welfare Departement 
Plac Trzech Krzyzy 3/5 
00513 Warsaw 

 +48 22 661 0494 
 

  +48 22 661 0493 

Ewa.chylek@mps.gov.pl 
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Portugal 

Delegate  
 

Adília Biscaia 
Social Security Institute – 
Portugal 
Rua Castilho, n°24-9°.  
1250 – 069 Lisboa 

 +21 350 72 70 
 

  +21 350 72 94 

adilia.m.pires@seg-social.pt 
 

Substitute 
 

Susana Vieira 
ISS,I.P. – Instituto da Segurança 
Social 
Rua Castilho, n°24-9° 
1250 – 069 Lisboa 

 +21 350 72 71 
  + 

Susana.I.Vieira@seg-social.pt 
 

 
Romania 

Delegate  
 

Adina Dragotoiu 
Ministry of Labour, Social 
solidarity and family 
Dem. I Dobrescu Street N°2 
Sector 1, Bucharest 

 +4021 314 69 37 
 

  +4021 314 69 37 

adinadragotoiu@mmssf.ro 
 

Substitute 
 

Alina Marinouiu 
Advisor-Ministry of Labour and 
Social Solidarity 

 +4021 31 46 937 
 

   

aimnet@mmss.ro 
 

 
Slovak Republic 

Delegate  
 

Elena Michaldova 
Social Assistance Section 
Director General 
Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs 
and Family of the Slovak 
Republic 
Spitalska str. 4-6 
81643 Bratislava 

 +421 2 5975 1054 
 

  +421 2 5975 1075 

michalda@employment.gov.sk 
 

Substitute 
 

Beata Alfoldiova 
Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs 
and Family of the Slovak 
Republic 
Spitalska 4-6 
81643 Bratislava 

 +421 2 5975 10 19 
 

  +421 2 5975 1075 

alfoldiova@employment.gov.sk 
 

 Jana Tomatova 
Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs 
and Family of the Slovak 
Republic 
Spitalska 4-6, 816 43 Bratislava 

 +421 2 5975 10 22 
 

  +421 2 5975 10 75 

tomatova@employment.gov.sk 
 

 
Slovenia 

Delegate  
 

Danica OŠlaja 
Ministry of Labour, Family and 
social affairs 
5, Kotnikova, SI  
1000 Ljubljana 

 +386 1 478 33 89 
 

  +386 1 478 33 77 

danica.oslaj@gov.si 
 

Substitute 
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Spain 

Delegate  
 

Francisca Ramos Martín de 
Argenta 
Ministerio de Trabajo y Asuntos 
Sociales 
c/Agustin de Bethencourt N°4 
Madrid - 28071 
 

 +34 91 363 74 56 
 

  +34 91 363 72 78 

framosma@mtsa.es 
 

Substitute 
 

  +356 25 90 31 26 
  +356 25 90 3121 

 

 
Sweden 

Delegate  
 

Elis Envall 
National Board of Health and 
Welfare 
Socialstyrelsen, SE-106 30 
Stockhlom 

 +46 8 5555 3352 
 

  +46 8 5555 3020 

Elis.envall@socialstyrelsen.se 
 

Substitute 
 

Urban Lindberg 
Ministry of Health and Social 
Affairs 
Socialdepartmentet/ST 
633 Fredsgatan 8 
103 33 Stockholm 

 +46 8 405 5886 
 

  +46 8 5555 3020 

Urban.lindberg@social.ministry.se 
 

 
UK 

Delegate  
 

Chris Burston 
UK Government 
Departement for Work and 
Pensions 
Room 522, the Adelphi, 1 
11 John Adam Street,  
London WC2N 6HT 

 +44 207 712 2557 
 

  +44 207 962 8359 

Chris.burston@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
 

Substitute 
 

Mike Coombs 
Poverty and social exclusion team 
5th floor, Adelphi 
1-11 John Adam Street 
London WC2N 6HT 

 +44 207 712 2486 
 

  +44 207 962 8925 

Steve.clode@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
 

Rep Liz Wood  Liz.wood@fco.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 

Turkey 
Delegate  
 

Ali Ercan SU 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Security 
EU Affairs Department 
Inonu Cad. N°42 Emek/Ankara 

 +90 312 296 6479 
 

  +90 312 212 1148 

aesu@csgb.gov.tr 
calisab@csgb.gov.tr 
 

Substitute 
 

Hülya Tekin 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Security 
EU Affairs Departement 
Inonu Cad. No:42 Emek/Ankara 

 +90 312 296 6474 
 

  +90 312 212 1148 

Htekin77@yahoo.com 
calisab@csgb.gov.tr 
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EEA Countries 
 

Iceland 
Delegate  
 

Mr Thor Thorarinsson 
Director of Family Affairs 
Department 
Ministry of Social Affairs 
Hafnarhusinu/Tryggvagotu 
150 Reykjavik 

 +354 545 81 00 
 

  +354 552 4804 

Thor.thorarinsson@fel.stjr.is 
 

 
Liechtenstein 

Delegate  
 

Dr Marcus Büchel 
Head of the Office for Social 
Affairs 
Postgebäude 
Postfach 14 
9494 Schaan 

 +423 236 72 72 
 

  +423 236 72 74 

Marcus.Buechel@asd.llv.li 
 

 
Norway 

Delegate 
 

Bente Hagerupsen 
The Norwegian Ministry of 
Labour and Social Inclusion 
P.O.Box 8019 Dep. 
NO 0030 Oslo 

 +47 22 24 83 77 
 

  +47 22 24 27 68 

bh@aid.dep.no 
 

Substitute 
 

Mr Gustav Solvang 
Mission of Norway to the EU 
Rue Archimede 17 
1000 Bruxelles 

 +32 22 34 11 81 
 

   

gustav.solvang@mfa.no 

 
 

******* 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Thor.thorarinsson@fel.stjr.is
mailto:Marcus.Buechel@asd.llv.li
mailto:bh@asd.dep.no
mailto:gustav.solvang@mfa.no

